OATH OF OFFICE

JOHN FUCHS

Special Assistant District Attorney General Seventh Judicial District State of Tennessee

2024 JUL 8 PM12:11 FTI FD AC CIRCUIT COURT

I, John Fuchs, having been appointed Special Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the Seventh Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, comprising the County of Anderson, said appointment having been made by David S. Clark, the duly elected and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

	This the 8th day of 50ky thousand twenty-four.	_, in the Year of our Lord, two
/	John Fuchs Special Assistant District Attorney General Seventh Judicial District State of Tennessee	
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 8th day of July	, 2024.

Judge

JUL 17 2024